## United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

FORMULABS, INCORPORATED, a corporation, CLARENCE SCHREUR and GORDON S. LACY, individuals doing business as Pacific Research Laboratory, a copartnership,

Appellants,

vs.

HARTLEY PEN COMPANY, a corporation, doing business as The Hartley Co., and E. I. Du Pont de Nemours & Company, a corporation,

Appellees.

Answering Brief of Appellee E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Company.

LAWLER, FELIX & HALL, ROBERT HENIGSON,

800 Standard Oil Building, 605 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles 15, California,

Attorneys for E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.

FILED

JAN 7 1963 Busho elektronic, ceerx

## TOPICAL INDEX

PA	GE
Statement showing jurisdiction	1
Statement of proceedings following remand	3
Summary of argument	6
Argument	7
I.	
The District Court does not have subject matter jurisdiction over the separate and independent controversy framed by the complaint in intervention. Its dismissal by the District Court was, therefore, a necessary and proper result	7
II.  Assuming arguendo that jurisdiction of the District Court extends to determination of the separate and independent controversy framed by the complaint in intervention, the District Court did not abuse its discretion in refusing to enjoin disclosure by Hartley	12
enjoin disclosure by Hardey	14
A. The presentation of the truth is a paramount consideration to protection of a proprietary right	12
B. Under the conditions of safeguard incorporated in the order of limited disclosure, no general publication of the secrets will be made and no irreparable injury done to intervenors	14
Conclusion	16

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	AGE
Coca-Cola Co. v. Joseph C. Wirthman Drug Co., 48 F. 2d 743	12
Covell v. Heyman, 111 U. S. 176	
Formulabs, Inc. v. Hartley Pen Co., 275 F. 2d 52, cert. den. 363 U. S. 830	
Formulabs, Incorporated v. Hartley Pen Company, 306 F. 2d	3
Freeman v. Howe, 24 How. 450	8
Grasselli Chemical Co. v. National Aniline & Chem. Co., 282	
Fed. 379	
Hurn v. Oursler, 289 U. S. 238	8
Johnson Steel Street-Fail Co. v. North Branch Steel Co., 48 Fed. 191	13
Krippendorf v. Hyde, 110 U. S. 276	12
Sandlin v. Johnson, 141 F. 2d 660	15
Smith v. Dravo Corp., 203 F. 2d 369	15
Supreme Tribe of Ben-Hur v. Cauble, 255 U. S. 356	8
Talon, Inc. v. Union Slide Fasteners, Inc., 249 F. 2d 308	2
Tyler, In re, 149 U. S. 164	8
Willson v. Superior Court, 66 Cal. App. 275, 225 Pac. 881	12
Rules	
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 24(a)(3)2,	7
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 54(b)2,	4
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 82	7
Statutes	
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291	2
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1292(1)	2
United States Court, Title 28, Sec. 1332	1
Техтвоок	
Barron & Holtzoff, Federal Practice and Procedure, Sec. 23	8
